BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

)

)

FILED

FEB 0 8 2007

Terri A. Lorenzon, Director Environmental Quality Council

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPEAL AND REVIEW OF THE DECISION REGARDING THE RECLASSIFICATION OF EIGHT MAIN STREAM DRAINAGES TO POWDER RIVER AND OTHER TRIBUTARIES IN THE POWDER RIVER BASIN, DATED DECEMBER 22, 2004

Docket Number 05-3203

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO WITHDRAW AS COUNSEL

COMES NOW Randall T. Cox, the undersigned, and hereby respectfully moves

this Council for an order authorizing his withdrawal as counsel of record for Yates

Petroleum. In support of this Motion the undersigned states that he has appeared on

behalf of Yates Petroleum, in the above matter and desires to withdraw as counsel of

record. Counsel understands that Yates has retained new counsel.

DATED this 2 day of February, 2007.

Randall T. Cox 400 S. Kendrick Ave., Suite 101 Gillette, Wyoming 82716 (307) 682-2500 (307) 685-0527 - fax

BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL, STATE OF WYOMING MOTION FOR LEAVE TO WITHDRAW AS COUNSEL

PAGE 1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Randall T. Cox, hereby certify that I served a copy of the above and foregoing document upon the known attorneys in this action, by depositing said copies in the U.S. mail, postage prepaid, on this _____ day of February, 2007, properly addressed to:

Tim Barber Yates Petroleum P.O. Box 2560 Gillette, Wyoming 82717-2560

Lisa Norton Yates Petroleum 105 South 4th Street Artesia, New Mexico 88210

Dennis M. Kirven, Esq. Kirven & Kirven, P.C. 104 Fort Street P.O. Box 640 Buffalo, Wyoming 82834-0640

John Burbridge Sr. Assistant Attorney General 123 Capitol Building Cheyenne, WY 82002

Randall T. Cox

BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL, STATE OF WYOMING MOTION FOR LEAVE TO WITHDRAW AS COUNSEL

PAGE 2